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North of England Women’s 4 Stage Road Relays
at Silksworth, Sunderland on Saturday 6th October 2001

Northern 4 Stage Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 D Henaghan MorpethH&A    11:32
  2 Lucy Wright LeedsCAC    12:01
  3 Penny Thackray WakefieldD  A    12:09
  4 M McDonald ChesterLS&  A   12:12
  5 Lisa Mawer BingleyH&A  A    12:26
  6 Emma Ford LiverpoolH  B    12:33
  7 Laura Carney LiverpoolH  A    12:37
  8 Kath Charnock WiganP    12:46
  9 C Betmead NorthFAC  A    13:12
 10 Helen Johnson BingleyH&A  B    13:15
 11 B Blakeman Sunderland    13:19
 12 C Bacon WakefieldD  B    13:35

 13 Clare Young BorderH&AC    13:48
 14 Sophie Milburn ElswickH    13:50
 15 Deb Culshaw WiganP B    13:56
 16 Emma Kinrade LythamSARC    14:00
 17 Valerie Battye LongwoodHA    14:16
 18 Donna Allen BuryAC    14:17
 19 H Patton GatesheadH  A   14:19
 20 D Wilson ChesterLS&  B   14:22
 21 S Blackburn HorsforthH    14:26
 22 Kelly Bentley Houghton&P    14:40
 23 J Day KingstonUH    14:58
 24 Sue Ashton NorthFAC  B    15:05

Northern 4 Stage Stage 2 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Angela Dickie MorpethH&A    12:35    24:07  0
  2 Meryl Dodd BingleyH&A  A    12:26    24:52 +  3
  3 Gillian Varley LiverpoolH  B    12:43    25:16 +  3
  4 Jill Taylor LiverpoolH  A    12:46    25:23 +  3
  5 H Robinson ChesterLS&  A   13:14    25:26 -  1
  6 Alice Butler WakefieldD  A    13:23    25:32 -  3
  7 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC    13:45    25:46 -  5
  8 Karen Hind GatesheadH  A   11:40    25:59 + 11
  9 Jane Raffell WiganP    13:35    26:21 -  1
 10 Aine Hoban WakefieldD  B    13:29    27:04 +  2
 11 D Kelly BorderH&AC    14:00    27:48 +  2
 12 Grace Bendle BingleyH&A  B    14:45    28:00 -  2
 13 Anne Sweeney NorthFAC  A    14:53    28:05 -  4
 14 J Elliot ElswickH    14:19    28:09  0
 15 Joanne Lees WiganP B    14:23    28:19  0
 16 C Lyons KingstonUH    14:09    29:07 +  7
 17 Andrea Adams ChesterLS&  B   15:07    29:29 +  3
 18 Julia Day HorsforthH    15:08    29:34 +  3

 19 Trudah Hammett Sunderland    16:26    29:45 -  8
 20 M Greaves LythamSARC    15:55    29:55 -  4
 21 Brigid Walsh LongwoodHA    15:40    29:56 -  4
 22 Joanne Edwards BuryAC    16:17    30:34 -  4
 23 R Calderbank NorthFAC  B    15:58    31:03 +  1
 24 M Dodsworth Houghton&P    16:37    31:17 -  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Karen Hind GatesheadH  A    11:40
  2 Meryl Dodd BingleyH&A  A    12:26
  3 Angela Dickie MorpethH&A    12:35
  4 Gillian Varley LiverpoolH  B    12:43
  5 Jill Taylor LiverpoolH  A    12:46
  6 H Robinson ChesterLS&  A    13:14
  7 Alice Butler WakefieldD  A    13:23
  8 Aine Hoban WakefieldD  B    13:29
  9 Jane Raffell WiganP    13:35
 10 Celia DeMaria LeedsCAC    13:45

Northern 4 Stage Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 J Clague LiverpoolH  A    12:06    37:29 +  3
  2 Carley Wilson MorpethH&A    13:38    37:45 -  1
  3 Pauline Munro BingleyH&A  A    12:57    37:49 -  1
  4 Julie O’Mara WakefieldD  A    12:22    37:54 +  2
  5 E Dutton LiverpoolH  B    13:15    38:31 -  2
  6 Karen Cornwall ChesterLS&  A   13:14    38:40 -  1
  7 K Garvican LeedsCAC    14:19    40:05  0
  8 Alison Forrest WiganP    13:47    40:08 +  1
  9 Emma Alberts GatesheadH  A   14:16    40:15 -  1
 10 C Sykes WakefieldD  B    13:43    40:47  0
 11 Sharon Taylor BingleyH&A  B    13:44    41:44 +  1
 12 E Robinson BorderH&AC    14:28    42:16 -  1
 13 Angela Smee ElswickH    14:27    42:36 +  1
 14 Alison Dixon Sunderland    12:59    42:44 +  5
 15 J Hodgkinson NorthFAC  A    15:08    43:13 -  2
 16 Debbie Dutton WiganP B    15:29    43:48 -  1
 17 Julie Hustwit HorsforthH    14:42    44:16 +  1
 18 Sharon Parr ChesterLS&  B   15:42    45:11 -  1

 19 M Maddock KingstonUH    16:21    45:28 -  3
 20 S Pickersgill LongwoodHA    16:07    46:03 +  1
 21 A Titterington NorthFAC  B    15:31    46:34 +  2
 22 Heather Wells LythamSARC    16:42    46:37 -  2
 23 Lesley Jackson Houghton&P    15:43    47:00 +  1
 24 Carlie Hancock BuryAC    16:59    47:33 -  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 J Clague LiverpoolH  A    12:06
  2 Julie O’Mara WakefieldD  A    12:22
  3 Pauline Munro BingleyH&A  A    12:57
  4 Alison Dixon Sunderland    12:59
  5 Karen Cornwall ChesterLS&  A    13:14
  6 E Dutton LiverpoolH  B    13:15
  7 Carley Wilson MorpethH&A    13:38
  8 C Sykes WakefieldD  B    13:43
  9 Sharon Taylor BingleyH&A  B    13:44
 10 Alison Forrest WiganP    13:47
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North of England Women’s 4 Stage Road Relays
at Silksworth, Sunderland on Saturday 6th October 2001

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Kathryn Waugh LiverpoolH  A    12:21    49:50  0
  2 S Griffiths WakefieldD  A    12:19    50:13 +  2
  3 Gill Keddie BingleyH&A  A    12:43    50:32  0
  4 Nisha Desai MorpethH&A    13:23    51:08 -  2
  5 C Brennan ChesterLS&  A   13:02    51:42 +  1
  6 L McDermott LiverpoolH  B    13:46    52:17 -  1
  7 Claire Taylor GatesheadH  A   13:45    54:00 +  2
  8 Susan Waterson WiganP    14:01    54:09  0
  9 Eileen Twigg WakefieldD  B    14:19    55:06 +  1
 10 Sue Cariss BingleyH&A  B    13:28    55:12 +  1
 11 S Harris LeedsCAC    15:13    55:18 -  4
 12 Michelle Holt Sunderland    14:08    56:52 +  2
 13 Andrea Smith NorthFAC  A    13:48    57:01 +  2
 14 Barbara Wood BorderH&AC    15:28    57:44 -  2
 15 Marie Hart HorsforthH    14:11    58:27 +  2
 16 H Lane KingstonUH    14:15    59:43 +  3
 17 Carole Heaketh WiganP B    15:59    59:47 -  1

 18 Suzanne Kirkup ChesterLS&  B   16:05  1:01:16  0
 19 J Cruse NorthFAC  B    15:26  1:02:00 +  2
 20 C Taylor LythamSARC    16:05  1:02:42 +  2
 21 C Heslop Houghton&P    16:15  1:03:15 +  2
 22 Eileen Ingham BuryAC    16:51  1:04:24 +  2
 23 Linda Norgate LongwoodHA    19:07  1:05:10 -  3
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 S Griffiths WakefieldD  A    12:19
  2 Kathryn Waugh LiverpoolH  A    12:21
  3 Gill Keddie BingleyH&A  A    12:43
  4 C Brennan ChesterLS&  A    13:02
  5 Nisha Desai MorpethH&A    13:23
  6 Sue Cariss BingleyH&A  B    13:28
  7 Claire Taylor GatesheadH  A    13:45
  8 L McDermott LiverpoolH  B    13:46
  9 Andrea Smith NorthFAC  A    13:48
 10 Susan Waterson WiganP    14:01

Northern 4 Stage Stage 4 - Final Results
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North of England Women’s 4 Stage Road Relays
at Silksworth, Sunderland on Saturday 6th October 2001

Northern 4 Stage  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    49:50
1 Laura Carney (7) 12:37 2 Jill Taylor (4) 12:46
3 J Clague (1) 12:06 4 Kathryn Waugh (1) 12:21

  2 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘A’    50:13
1 Penny Thackray (3) 12:09 2 Alice Butler (6) 13:23
3 Julie O’Mara (4) 12:22 4 S Griffiths (2) 12:19

  3 Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘A’    50:32
1 Lisa Mawer (5) 12:26 2 Meryl Dodd (2) 12:26
3 Pauline Munro (3) 12:57 4 Gill Keddie (3) 12:43

  4 Morpeth Harriers & AC    51:08
1 D Henaghan (1) 11:32 2 Angela Dickie (1) 12:35
3 Carley Wilson (2) 13:38 4 Nisha Desai (4) 13:23

  5 Chester Le Street & Dist AC  ‘A’    51:42
1 M McDonald (4) 12:12 2 H Robinson (5) 13:14
3 Karen Cornwall (6) 13:14 4 C Brennan (5) 13:02

  6 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    52:17
1 Emma Ford (6) 12:33 2 Gillian Varley (3) 12:43
3 E Dutton (5) 13:15 4 L McDermott (6) 13:46

  7 Gateshead Harriers & AC  ‘A’    54:00
1 H Patton (19)14:19 2 Karen Hind (8) 11:40
3 Emma Alberts (9) 14:16 4 Claire Taylor (7) 13:45

  8 Wigan Phoenix    54:09
1 Kath Charnock (8) 12:46 2 Jane Raffell (9) 13:35
3 Alison Forrest (8) 13:47 4 Susan Waterson (8)
14:01
  9 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘B’    55:06
1 C Bacon (12)13:35 2 Aine Hoban (10)13:29
3 C Sykes (10)13:43 4 Eileen Twigg (9) 14:19

 10 Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘B’    55:12
1 Helen Johnson (10)13:15 2 Grace Bendle (12)14:45
3 Sharon Taylor (11)13:44 4 Sue Cariss (10)13:28

 11 Leeds City Athletic Club    55:18
1 Lucy Wright (2) 12:01 2 Celia DeMaria (7) 13:45
3 K Garvican (7) 14:19 4 S Harris (11)15:13

 12 Sunderland Harriers & AC    56:52
1 B Blakeman (11)13:19 2 Trudah Hammett (19)
16:26 3Alison Dixon (14) 12:59
4 Michelle Holt (12)14:08
 13 North Fylde AC  ‘A’    57:01
1 C Betmead (9) 13:12 2 Anne Sweeney (13)14:53
3 J Hodgkinson (15)15:08 4 Andrea Smith (13)13:48

 14 Border Harriers & AC    57:44
1 Clare Young (13)13:48 2 D Kelly (11)14:00
3 E Robinson (12)14:28 4 Barbara Wood (14)15:28

 15 Horsforth Harriers    58:27
1 S Blackburn (21)14:26 2 Julia Day (18)15:08
3 Julie Hustwit (17)14:42 4 Marie Hart (15)14:11

 16 Kingston Upon Hull    59:43
1 J Day (23)14:58 2 C Lyons (16)14:09
3 M Maddock (19)16:21 4 H Lane (16)14:15

 17 Wigan Phoenix              ‘B’    59:47
1 Deb Culshaw (15)13:56 2 Joanne Lees (15)14:23
3 Debbie Dutton (16)15:29 4 Carole Heaketh (17)15:59

 18 Chester Le Street & Dist AC  ‘B’  1:01:16
1 D Wilson (20)14:22 2 Andrea Adams (17)15:07
3 Sharon Parr (18)15:42 4 Suzanne Kirkup (18)16:05

 19 North Fylde AC  ‘B’  1:02:00
1 Sue Ashton (24)15:05 2 R Calderbank (23)15:58
3 A Titterington (21)15:31 4 J Cruse (19)15:26

 20 Lytham St Annes Rr Club  1:02:42
1 Emma Kinrade (16)14:00 2 M Greaves (20)15:55
3 Heather Wells (22)16:42 4 C Taylor (20)16:05

 21 Houghton & Peterlee AC  1:03:15
1 Kelly Bentley (22)14:40 2 M Dodsworth (24)16:37
3 Lesley Jackson (23)15:43 4 C Heslop (21)16:15

 22 Bury Athletic Club  1:04:24
1 Donna Allen (18)14:17 2 Joanne Edwards (22)16:17
3 Carlie Hancock (24)16:59 4 Eileen Ingham (22)16:51

 23 Longwood Harriers AC  1:05:10
1 Valerie Battye (17)14:16 2 Brigid Walsh (21)15:40
3 S Pickersgill (20)16:07 4 Linda Norgate (23)19:07

Incomplete Teams:

Elswick Harriers    42:36
1 Sophie Milburn (14)13:50 2 J Elliot (14)14:19
3 Angela Smee (13)14:27

Fastest of all  legs  — Final

  1 D Henaghan MorpethH&A    11:32
  2 Karen Hind GatesheadH A   11:40
  3 Lucy Wright LeedsCAC    12:01
  4 J Clague LiverpoolH A   12:06
  5 Penny Thackray WakefieldD A   12:09
  6 M McDonald ChesterLS& A   12:12
  7 S Griffiths WakefieldD A   12:19
  8 Kathryn Waugh LiverpoolH A   12:21
  9 Julie O’Mara WakefieldD A   12:22
 10 Meryl Dodd BingleyH&A A   12:26
  = Lisa Mawer BingleyH&A A   12:26


